# 503328473 05/29/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3375091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY RUCHTI	04/08/2015
ALAN ABUL-HAJ	04/09/2015
KEVIN H. HAZEN	04/08/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZYOMED CORP.	
Street Address:	2400 LINCOLN AVENUE	
City:	ALTADENA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91001	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14493234

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4802627926

Email: k\_hazen@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN HAZEN

Address Line 1: 1534 W. ISLANDIA DRIVE Address Line 4: GILBERT, ARIZONA 85233

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZYOM0006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN HAZEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Hazen/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ZYOM0006R2\_Assignment\_Ruchti1#page1.tif source=ZYOM0006R2\_Assignment\_Alan2#page1.tif source=ZYOM0006R2\_Assignment\_Kevin3#page1.tif

PATENT 503328473 REEL: 035747 FRAME: 0746

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I, <u>Timothy Ruchti</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", of 543 Old Walnut Circle; Gurnee, Illinois 60031 have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in, U.S. patent application no. 14/493,234, filed September 22, 2014 entitled "MULTIPLEXED PATHLENGTH RESOLVED NONINVASIVE ANALYZER APPARATUS AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF".

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Zyomed Corp., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" of 2400 Lincoln Avenue; Altadena, California 91001 and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any division, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed their name to the assignment on the date indicated below.

	4/0/1015
Timothy Ruetti	DATE /
Alan Abul-Haj	DATE
Kavin H. Hazan	NATE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I, Alan Abul-Haj, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", of 3464 North Platina Circle; Mesa, Arizona 85215 have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in, U.S. patent application no. 14/493,234, filed September 22, 2014 entitled "MULTIPLEXED PATHLENGTH RESOLVED NONINVASIVE ANALYZER APPARATUS AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF",

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Zyomed Corp., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" of 2400 Lincoln Avenue; Altadena, California 91001 and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any division, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed their name to the assignment on the date indicated below.

Timothy Ruchtí	DATE
Mul ally Alan Abul-Haj	1, r 9, 2015 DATE
Kevin H. Hazen	DATE

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I, Kevin H. Hazen, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", of 1534 W. Islandia Drive; Gilbert, Arizona 85233 have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in, U.S. patent application no. 14/493,234, filed September 22, 2014 entitled "MULTIPLEXED PATHLENGTH RESOLVED NONINVASIVE ANALYZER APPARATUS AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF".

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Zyomed Corp., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" of 2400 Lincoln Avenue; Altadena, California 91001 and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any division, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed their name to the assignment on the date indicated below.

Timothy Ruchti	DATE
Alan Abul-Haj	DATE
Din H. Hyn	4/8/15
Kevin H. Hazen	DATE

1